
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

")141

")175")118

")18

")116

")116

")112

")112

")112

")112

")112

")112

£¤302

£¤302

£¤3

£¤3

£¤3

§̈¦93

§̈¦93

§̈¦93

C r a w f o r d
N o t c h  S P

F r a n c o n i a  N o t c h  S P

W h i t e
M o u n t a i n  N F

F a y  S F

Eag
les

 L
ak

es

Zealand P
ond

Bog Pond

Sa
w

ye
r 

P
on

d

The Pool

Pem
ige

was
se

t

Rive
r

Ethan Pond

Z
ea

cl
if

f P
on

d

P
rofile Lake

Shoal Pond

L
ily P

ond

Little

E
ast P

ond

Ice Pond

E
as

t P
on

d

Loo
n P

on
d

Corrig
an Pond

K
in

sm
an

 P
on

d

G
ar

fie
ld

 P
on

d

Church

Ponds

T
he B

asin

Li
ttl

e
Lo

on
Pon

d

Nancy Pond

Be
av

er
 P

on
d

Lo
ne

so
m

e 
La

ke

Norcross Pond

G
reeley P

onds

R
us

se
ll 

P
on

d

Eas
t B

ra
nc

h

N
. W

oodstock R
eservoir

G
or

do
n

P
on

d

E
cho Lake

Bl
ac

k 
Po

nd

M
ud

 P
on

d

Swift River

Hancock Branch

N
or

th
 F

or
k

350

303

88

156

345

289

47

93

90

230

569

10

333

511

458

249

373

5

13

268

612

6149

354

191

80

152

404

367

112

646

408

322

584585

561

546

547

588

311

51

265

652

4

376

477

205

360

387

217

330

287

211

225

68

16

6

396

590

245

256

355

252

116

665

32

271

424

33

268

79

402

262

319

677

311

650

668

456

86

246

328

114

58

376

637

405

322

74

32

269

300

589

334

636

82

581

71

12

601

649

627

39

224

63

181

125

332

411

203

611

641

472

237

554 111

35

209

284

410

25

28

132

276

451

26425

178

296

176

175

277

398

71

607

292

534

251

313

28

14

331
681

27

680

55

63

3

360

50

499

12

174

716

714

4

391

281

24

25

717

727

349

78

221

67

440

359

310

277 316

514

308

370

210

303

486

672

658

110

308

177

552

115

337

616

655

6156

455

642

41

2

346

593

19

6742

45

325

13

101

240

4

353

111

706

707

551

521

592

29

113

220

47

630

344

460

344

524

498

663

241

265

254

673

433

520

413

97

449

382

335

205

291

275

626

574

287

90

710

31

53

414

309

202

44

544

24

72

427

114

593

109

342

377

384

369

414
598

34

246

223

61

651

471

557

4

542

675

301

194

269

721

439

102

443

722

15

740

383

502

137

531

538

268

400

19

39

283

238

185

109

350

6173

108

446

187
448

6783

215

8028

2

31

284

184

278

30

126

378

415

38

70

165

351

385

20

463

32

312

380

51

65

489

452

35

513

24

733
526

719

670

405

318

676

204

266
264

407

49

244

319

444

402

26

9

280

23

317

365

378

314

35

6

173

118

294

8474

122

159

197

21

70

50

73

657

135

75

698

509

468

259

166

510
507

251

306

270

66

495

104

313

18

443

47

60

279

21

643

158

26127

421

366

247

425

23

55

3

76

22

397

206

99

705

214

248

113

478

535

306

459 474

101

229

442

87

177

381

323

470

112333

221

250

409

530

395

629

469

591

361

79

399

58

33

462

596
487

438

703701

674

212

9

273

327

260

692

579

62

374

169

315

444

27

64

6

356

431

243

295

697

396

54

41

18

29 654

53

24

108

582

154

173

160

6752

100

380

631

232

258

307

55

568

550

618

6

6157

270

110

221

82

183

413

67

230

599

6150

401

272

7

50

22

180

133

105

399

164

10

426

669

110

395

304

178

392

388

713

729

720

732

46240

245

685

66

295

492

345

298

512

290

276

726

723 731

735

689

7

361

499

571

54

632

104

595

457

592

100

416

266

106

17 23

702700

310

31

694

12

573

92

473

94

619

283

375

323

130

247

220

38

25

157

69

432

68

666

306

92

447

369

491

182

69
527

17

98

23

89

222
219

216

367

10

49

536

559

275

688

298

229

61

418

38

297

62

318

371

362

106

386

440

539

241

98

390

465

553

634

586

431 419

488

556570

334

394

320

442

212

515583

533

519

682

81

17

272

56

9

174

154

119

466

255

236

347

207

363

291

594

482

301

368

435

373

167

358

609

379

96

305

20

43

85

324

660

667

608

317

572

494

234

62

68

6

232

624

560

76

718

734

736

404

30

604

59

46

121

204

406

188

69

24

279

393

362

112

235

647

58

34

52

30

71

136

656

501

102

352

296

192

505
504

75

39

21

53

168

305

329

664

254

95

150

645

46

357

541

2

623

309

242

6151

540

490

36

528

288

54

323

67

454

331

436

640

6146

139

85

52

29

123

321

4

6000

11

44

262

324

252

422

99

498

525

475

403
434

555

321

267

417

633

338

336

605

382

529

537332

476

679

22

464

7

366

44

356

403

318

439

483

357

225

203

33

545

42

6746

172

273

358

77

450

175

120

575

704

329

83

25

220

37

155

708

506

60

503

27

695

93

741

374

317

299
297

3

151

64

434

91

377

548

379

725

9

516

111

282

282

2

5

322

219

98

23

33

346

600

8

6148

80

40

26

91

606

635

1

347

45

59

3

52

277281

437

53

48

523

105

6747

77

256

176

282

226

36

562

6726

348

389

333

549

73

293

41

253

326

216

11

709

715

32

5

8

315

56

204

218

730

14

401

614

312

233

20

42

269

290

294

72

671

78

24

497

496

40

368

276

26

73

107

696

302

327

101

100

328

36

508

621

63

198

107

320

587

19

286

620

186

738

739

461
423

517

435

189

51

363

263

343

57

48

639

72

518

597

351

250

407

493

370

285

6711

43

6145

326

31

532

70

244

334

339

412

330

5

603

179

453

340

45

11

699

384

90

1

6710

522

161

693

737

678

201

274

286

37

441

267

445

103

433

628

32

644

6812

91

231

153

648

19

610

6147

28

8280

339

372

239

355

314

304

500

383

580

300

441

488

28

263

420

27

432

724

728

485

341

564

566
567

479

6144

239

302

261

213

625

638

65

484

337

278

615

467

328

427

543

400

653

285394

96

354

25

8

43

!(32

!(33

!(34A

!(34B

!(34C

!(36

!(35

H
A

R
T

S
 LO

C
A

T
IO

N

LIV
E

R
M

O
R

E

H
A

R
T

S
 LO

C
A

T
IO

N

B
E

T
H

LE
H

E
M

H
A

R
T

S
 LO

C
A

T
IO

N
B

E
A

N
S

 G
R

A
N

T

HARTS LOCATION

CUTTS GRANT

LI
N

C
O

LN
LI

V
E

R
M

O
R

E

LINCOLN

BETHLEHEM

LINCOLN

FRANCONIA

LINCOLN
WOODSTOCK

LI
N

C
O

LN
T

H
O

R
N

T
O

N

LI
N

C
O

LN

E
A

S
TO

N

LIVERMORE

BETHLEHEM

LI
V

E
R

M
O

R
E

B
A

R
TL

E
TT

LIV
E

R
M

O
R

E

T
H

O
R

N
T

O
N

LIV
E

R
M

O
R

E
A

LB
A

N
Y

LIVERMORE

WATERVILLE VALLEY

BETHLEHEM
FRANCONIA

B
E

A
N

S
 G

R
A

N
T

C
U

T
T

S
 G

R
A

N
T

S
U

G
A

R
 H

IL
L

F
R

A
N

C
O

N
IA

SUGAR HILLEASTON

FRANCONIA
EASTON

BARTLETT
ALBANY

W
O

O
D

S
TO

C
K

T
H

O
R

N
TO

N

WOODSTOCK

EASTON

W
O

O
D

S
T

O
C

K

B
E

N
T

O
N

EASTON
BENTON

Crossover

F
lum

e

G
orge

Crossover

Crossover

P
ap

er
m

ill
D

r

U
S

 3

S
ch

oo
l

S
t

Jericho

R
d

A
sh Ln

Wood Ct

O
w

l
S

t

Blackberry
Rd

Paris
Dr

Pioneer

Rd

Pemi Dr

La
ke

si
de

W
es

t D
r

C.L
.G

ra
ha

m

W
an

ga
n

Rams

Horn Dr

Cedar
Ct

NotchviewLn

DadsWay

LVHS

Rd

Wanigan Rd

O
ak

es
S

t

R
iv

er
si

de
Te

r 
D

r

O
ldFairfield R

d

F
ire

Ln 1

M
ar

ca
lus

 R
d

Profile Rd

R
idge

R
d

B
el

l
S

t

P
oi

nt
O

f V
ie

w

D
riv

ew
ay

A
13

8

GeorgianaFalls Rd

D
eer

P
ark D

r

Otter
Brook Rd

M
on

ro
e

D
r

B
ig

R
oc

k

Wildwood

Campground

B
irchw

ay

D
r

Sams W
ay

Profile Ln

Pitres Dr

S
um

m
er

 D
r

A
da

m
s 

D
r

H
ay

es
D

r

F
or

es
t

P
in

e 
S

pu
r

SabbadayFalls Rd

Steele

Dr

H
ancock

O
verlook

Grant
Dr

Big

Rock Rd

Red
Fo

x 
Rd

Ea
st

 P
on

d

K
anc

R
ec R

d

Highwood

Rd

M
an

si
on

H
ill

 D
r

D
odge

P
l

P
em

i

O
verlook

Abends D
r

Br
oo

kw
ay

St

B
er

n
D

ib
ne

r D
r

Loonwood

Dr

Madison Dr

Hillside Cir

Linwood
Dr

M
aple

Lodge D
r

Alpine
Village Dr

SunsetRidge Rd

LouisLn

G
or

ge
R

d

Drummer Ln

S
ar

ge
nt

S
t

Lodge

Rd

White
Oak Ln

IdaBarry Rd

S
us

an
ne

P
la

ce
 D

r

B
ro

ok
si

de
 R

d

Courtney Rd

Oss
eo

Cir

V
al

le
y

V
ie

w
 L

nM
a

n
o

r
D

r

V
is

ta
 L

n

Li
be

rty
R

d

Tr
ip

ol
i

R
d

E
ng

lis
h

V
ill

ag
e 

R
d

C
on

n
D

r

M
ou

nt
ai

n
V

ie
w

 D
r

Big
 R

oc
k 

Ext

Sunset Dr

Birch
Rd

HubertusRing

Bridgeview
Rd

Brookline
Rd

S
now

K
ing R

d

R
id

ge
D

r C

Murray Dr Bou
ra

ss
a 

Rd

Railroad St

Henry Ln

Ravine
Ln

Lafayette

Rd

P
ar

ke
rs

C
t

Hay H
ill 

Rd

C
rossing A

t

R
iverplace D

r

P
a

rk
e

r
Le

d
g

e
R

d

ChurchSt

FantasyLn

H
um

m
ingbird

R
d

W
oo

dc
hu

ck

Trl

Cooley HIll Rd

Bog Brook R
d

Lincoln

Green Rd

Hiltz

Dr

O
re

H
ill

 R
d

P
ollard

P
ines D

r

Lafayette

Campground Rd

TrumpetRound Rd

NicholsonDr

Whaleback

Rd

M
orris

St

Charkarohen
Dr

Governors

Ln

Cro
ss

ov
er

Towle Rd

W
es

tw
oo

d

Dr

W
oodsview

 Ln

Coolidge

Falls Rd

M
altais

Farm
R

d

A
rthur

S
alem

 W
ay

E
lb

o
w

P
o

n
d

R
d

P
ar

ke
r

R
d

Kempton Dr

B
em

is
R

d

P
as

sa
co

nw
ay

C
am

pg
ro

un
d

Butterhill
Rd

S
u

g
ar

H
ill R

d

O
ld

 D
um

p 
R

d

Arethusa
Falls Rd

Lo
st

Va
lle

y Rd

R
us

se
ll 

P
on

d
R

ec
 S

pu
r 

G

Clark

Farm
R

d

P
artridge Dr

Gingerb
re

ad

Rd Ext

Labrecque St

NHDOT

Pro
pe

r

Easterly

Rd Wilderness
Trail P

Marri
Ct

In
n 

S
ea

so
n 

D
r

B
eacon

R
esort Ln

U
S

R
oute

3

Lo

ua
n

n
Ln

K
im

ba
ll

D
r

G
or

do
n

F
ar

m
 R

d

D
ow

nes

B
rook

Raven Ln

GingerbreadRd

U
S

 R
oute 302

Morri
sto

wn

Rd

Waldo
Dr

U
S

R
ou

te
 3

Ye
llo

w
 B

irc
h 

C
ir

Hemlock
 D

r

U
S

R
ou

te
3

Landing

Rd

P
rofile

D
r

Sa
wye

r

H
wy

G
oo

db
ou

t
R

d

O
ld

A
irp

or
t R

d

Buck

Rd

Russell Pond

Rec Spur D

Dee
r

Pas
s Rd

Bl
ac

k

M
ou

nta
in Rd

B
e

a
ver

M
e

a
dow

Rd

Penstock
Rd

Coppermine
Rd

Main

St

Fo
re

st D
r

B
oi

se
 R

oc
k 

A
cc

es
s

an
d 

P
ar

ki
ng

Loon

Brook Rd

W
in

da
go

Ln

W

in
t e

r
W

a
y

Cannon V
iew D

r

GrandviewDr

D
an

ie
l

W
eb

st
er

 H
w

y

Sundance
Rd

W

est St

Loon

Mountain Rd

Beech
wood Ln

Back

Forty Rd

F
ob

es
R

d

W
ille

y
H

ouse

S
ta

tion
R

d

M
ountainside

R
d

B
un

ke
r L

n

W
oo

dl
an

d
Lo

op

ConnectorRd

M
ai

n
S

t

Ka
nc

am
ag

us
H

w
y

DykeRd

Kerr Rd

Profile
Club Rd

N
or

th
P

ea
k

D
r

Loop
R

d

M
ea

do
w

Ln

P
ar

k
V

ie
w

D
r

Notchway

Dr

W
el

ls
Rd

Upper
Grandview D

r

Powder
Hill Dr

Rockw
ood

R
d

Black

Bear Rd

E
aston

Valley R
d

R
iv

e
rf

ro
n

t
D

r

TuckerBrook Rd

MittersillRd

P
rofile R

d

G
ov

er
no

r Hugh

G
all

en
Memorial Way

S
ug

ar
bu

sh
Ln

Sawye
r River Rd

V
al

le
y

V
ie

w
R

d

KinsmanRidge Rd

R
uskin

R
d

HancockCampground Spur

P
ai

ne
R

d

KancamagusHwy

Flume

Rd

U
S

 R
ou

te
 3

TramwayDr

Eastside
R

d

RussellFarm Rd

P
resby R

d

Butterhill Rd

P
a

in
e

R
d

SlideBrook Rd

M
ou

nt
ai

n
V

ie
w

R
d

Delage
Farm Rd

Wells Rd

Kancamagus
Hwy

E
aston

R
d

Lo
st 

Rive
r R

d

S
ugar

H
ill R

d

Gibson Rd

Reservoir R
d

South
Peak Rd

McKenzie Woods

T
im

be
r

Ln

E
astside R

d

Cro

ok
ed

Mountain
R

d

Eas
to

n 
Va

lle
y 

Rd

Kancamagus Hwy

D
aniel W

ebster H
w

y

R
ee

l B
ro

ok
 R

d

To
ad

H
ill

R
d

Lost River Rd

E
as

to
n 

R
d

Elbow Pond Rd

P
rofile R

d

C
ox F

arm
 R

d

To
ad

H
ill

R
d

Forestry
R

d
171

Eas
to

n

Vall
ey

Rd

Kancamagus Hwy

Saw
ye

r Hwy

Tripoli Rd

E
aston

R
d

Tripoli Rd

US Route 302

Kancamagus Hwy

R
ussell P

ond

R
ecreation

A
rea

U
S

 R
oute 302

Kancamagus Hwy

Kancamagus Hwy

Sa
wyer Rive

r R
d

Lost River Rd

Maps and data sets are not guaranteed to be free from errors and omissions.  Data is in a
constant state of update and correction by various groups and agencies.  Information

displayed on this map is the best available at the time of publication.
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Data referenced to New Hampshire State Plane Coordinates, 1983 datum.
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